BEFORE THE STATE OF NEVADA TAXICAB AUTHORI .
RECEIVED

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA TAXICAB
AUTHORITY AGENDA FOR THE May 3, 2018,

BOARD MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING
AGENDA ITEM 8

PURSUANT TO NRS 706 AND NAC 706
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PETITION TO INTERVENE OF LUCKY CAB COMPANY OF NEVADA

LUCKY CAB COMPANY OF NEVADA hereby petitions the Taxicab Authority
of the State of Nevada, pursuant to Nevada Administrative Code Chapter 706, NRS
706.881, et seq., and the Notice of Hearing issued by the Taxicab Authority, for
leave to intervene and join in the above-entitled matter on the following grounds:

1. Petitioner was, and is, a certificate holder d/b/a Lucky Cab Company
of Nevada, and is a member in good standing, operating and doing business in
Clark County, Nevada.

2. ’i‘he address of Petitioner and the company address to which all
correspondence and pleadings should be sent are as follows:

JASON A. AWAD, ESQ.

Jason A. Awad & Associates

10801 W. Charleston Blvd. Suite 575
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

3. Petitioner is a common motor carrier holding a Certificate of Public
Convenience and Necessity issued by the Taxicab Authority for the State of Nevada,
and is duly authorized to transport passengers and their baggage by taxicab service
between various points and places within Clark County, State of Nevada.

4. Petitioner is informed, believes and thereon alleges that the State of

Nevada Taxicab Authority is holding a board meeting and public hearing on
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Thursday, May 3, 2018.
5. Petitioner seeks to intervene and participate in the following agenda item
before the Board:

AGENDA ITEM NO. 8: Application of Certificate Holders for Authority to use

Alternative Routes

Petitioner supports the Application and wishes to take part in the discussion
regarding the Application.

WHEREFORE, LUCKY CAB COMPANY OF NEVADA, hereby requests relief as
follows:

1. Permission to intervene and participate fully in any public hearing with
respect to this matter, including the right to offer evidence of any kind, to wit:
affidavits, deposition transcripts, to examine and cross-examine witnesses, and to
make arguments and file briefs, as well as participate in all other aspects of this
matter.

2. For such other relief as appears just and proper in the premises.
DATED this 24th day of April, 2018.

/s/ Jason Lather
By.
JASON LATHER, ESQ.

General Counsel
LUCKY CAB CO. OF NEVADA




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

The undersigned, an employee of LUCKY CAB COMPANY OF NEVADA,
Fh
hereby certifies that on the 35 'L day of April, 2018, I served a copy of the above and

foregoing Intervener Lucky Cab of Nevada’s Petition to Intervene to the following

parties:

By Hand Delivery (ten copies):

Taxicab Authority

2090 E. Flamingo Rd., Ste. 200

Las Vegas, NV 89119

By E-mail:

Nevada Taxicab Authority

Bonet Allosada
C.J. Nady

Cheryl Knapp / Brent Bell

Dan Wade

Desiree Dante
Esther Rodriguez
George Balaban
Jason Awad

Jean Tobman

Jim Jimmerson
John T. Moran
Jonathan Schwartz
Katherine Tapia
Marc C. Gordon
Mark Trafton

Ray Chenoweth
Richard Flaven
Robert Winner
Ryan Sunga
Stephanie Edelman
Theatla “Ruthie” Jones

iwohlers@taxi.state.nv.us

ballosada@friasmanagement.com

jongathright@acablv.com
cknapp@belltransportation.com

dwade@friasmanagement.com
ddante@luckylimolv.com
susan@rodriguezlaw.com
gtbalaban@aol.com

Jason@jasonawad.com
westerncab@hotmail.com

iii@jiimmersonhansen.com
h.falkner@moranlawfirm.com
jonathan@miltson.com
ktapia@friasmanagement.com
mgordon@ycstrans.com
mark@belltransportation.com
nelliscab@aol.com
deluxetaxicab@aol.com
raw@winnercarson.com
rsunga@ag.nv.gov
usw?1l@lvcoxmail.com
lasvegasitpe@aol.com
legal@ycstrans.com

Yellow/Checker/Star Cab

EMPLOYEE of LUCKY CAB COMPANY




